Government of Tripura Law Department Secretariat: Agartala

F.No. 2(8)-Law/Estt.2/2028/6042-118

Dated, Agartala, the 7th May, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 6(2)(b) of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987, the Hon'ble Governor, Tripura, in consultation with the Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, has been pleased to nominate Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arindam Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura as the Executive Chairman of the Tripura State Legal Services Authority w.e.f. 29.04.2024 till resumption of duties by the incumbent Executive Chairman Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. Amarnath Goud, Judge, High Court of Tripura.

A SP



By order of the Governor,

(Sanjoy Bhattacharjee) LR & Secretary, Law Govt. of Tripura.

Copy forwarded for kind information to:

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble the Governor, Tripura for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Governor, Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Minister, Tripura for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura for kind appraisal of His Lordship.
- 4. The PS/PA to all the Hon'ble Ministers, Tripura for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Ministers.
- 5. The P.S to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice T. Amarnath Goud, Judge, High Court of Tripura for kind appraisal of His Lordship.
- 6. The P.S to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arindam Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura for kind appraisal of His Lordship.
- 7. The P.S to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Datta Purkayastha, Judge, High Court of Tripura for kind appraisal of His Lordship.
- 8. The P.S to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Biswajit Palit, Judge, High Court of Tripura for kind appraisal of His Lordship.
- 9. The Ld. Advocate General, Tripura, Agartala
- 10. PS to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 11. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala
- 12. The Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Government of Tripura.
- 13. The Director General of Police, Tripura, Agartala.



- 14. The District & Sessions Judge, West Tripura, Agartala/ Dhalai, Ambassa/ Khowai, Khowai/ Unakoti, Kailashahar/ North Tripura, Dharmanagar/ Sepahijala, Sonamura/ Gomati, Udaipur/ South Tripura, Belonia.
- 15. The Judge, Family Court, West Tripura, Agartala/ Dhalai, Ambassa/ Khowai, Khowai/ Unakoti, Kailashahar/ North Tripura, Dharmanagar/ Sepahijala, Sonamura/ Gomati, Udaipur/ South Tripura, Belonia.
- 16. The Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal services Authority, Agartala with a request to appraise the Member Secretary, NALSA and the Member Secretaries of all the State Legal Services Authorities.
- 17. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura for kind information.
- 18. The President, Tripura High Court Bar Association, Agartala.
- 19. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Agartala, with a request to publish this Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 20. The Director, IT Department, Indranagar, Agartala. He is requested to publish this Notification in the Notice Section of the official website of the Law & Parliamentary Affairs Department, Government of Tripura as well as in Tripura State Portal.

(Sanjoy Bhattacharjee) LR & Secretary, Law Govt. of Tripura.